

and the second second

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	n Permit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101				41	260 A016001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address		Phone:	
O TERRACE AVE (27 - Rome) W&C LLC			PO BOX 101	27		
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contractor Add		Phone	
	W & C LLC/	Bill Dowd	P.O. Box 145	6 Portland	2077736250	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Zone:	
Diversified Properties	ue		Single Famil	y	R-3	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
Vacant Land		Home - New 3	\$995.	0 \$90,000.0	0 3	
)	1	bath 24' x 32' Cape	FIRE DEPT:	Approved IN	SPECTION:	
	NO garage N(Home) deck Single Family	1		se Group: $\mathcal{R} \cdot \mathcal{3}$ Type: $\mathcal{S} \mathcal{B}$	
	TOme			TA		
					Thereos	
Proposed Project Description:						
New 3 bedroom, 1.5 bath 24's	k 32' Cape NO garage N	O deck Single	Signature:		gnature:	
Family Home			PEDESTRIAN /	CTIVITIES DISTRI	LT (P.A.DX	
		Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions		ed w/Conditions - Denied		
			Signature:		Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		L <u> </u>	ing Approval		
Ldobson	10/13/2009	[200	ing Approval		
1 This permit application d	es not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	ews }	Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation	
	1. This permit application does not preclude the					
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State a		Shoreland N/P		riance	- {	
Federal Rules.	g applicable State and	Shoreland NA	Va	riance	Vot in District or Landmark	
Federal Rules.		}			☑ Not in District or Landmark	
Federal Rules. 2. Building permits do not in		Shoreland N/A		riance scellaneous	- {	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. 	nclude plumbing,	}	Mi		 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started	Wetland N/A	Mi	scellaneous	☑ Not in District or Landmark	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance.	U Wetland NA		scellaneous	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the second second	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	U Wetland N/A		scellaneous nditional Use	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigation. 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	U Wetland N/A		scellaneous nditional Use	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may inv permit and stop all work 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	 Wetland N/A □ Flood Zone parel 6-zon× □ Subdivision ☑ Site Plan 	Mi _ Co _ Int _ Ap	scellaneous nditional Use erpretation	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigation. 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	Wetland N/A Flood Zone parel 6-zanx	☐ Mi ☐ Co ☐ Int ☐ Ap	scellaneous nditional Use erpretation proved	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may inv permit and stop all work 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	 Wetland N/A Flood Zone parel 6-zan× Subdivision Site Plan 2009 - 007 Maj ☐ Minor ☐ MN OK wl Cond thirt 		scellaneous nditional Use erpretation proved	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may inv permit and stop all work. 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	 Wetland N/A □ Flood Zone parel 6-zan× □ Subdivision ☑ Site Plan 209 - 007 		scellaneous nditional Use erpretation proved	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may inv permit and stop all work 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	 Wetland N/A Flood Zone parel 6-zan× Subdivision Site Plan 2009 - 007 Maj ☐ Minor ☐ MN OK wl Cond thirt 		scellaneous nditional Use erpretation proved	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied ABM. 	
 Federal Rules. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may inv permit and stop all work 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	 Wetland N/A Flood Zone parel 6-zan× Subdivision Site Plan 2009 - 007 Maj ☐ Minor ☐ MN OK wl Cond thirt 		scellaneous nditional Use erpretation proved	 Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied ABM. 	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applieable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8			09-1141	10/13/2009	260 A016001
Location of Construction:				Phone:	
0 TERRACE AVE (27 Rowe Ave.)	W&CLLC	1	PO BOX 10127		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		ontractor Address:		Phone
	W & C LLC/ Bill Dov	vd I	P.O. Box 1456 Por	rtland	(207) 773-6250
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ermit Type:		─ <u>↓</u> ─ <u>₽</u>
Diversified Properties	773-4988		Single Family		
Proposed Use:		Proposed	Project Description:		
Single Family Home - New 3 bedroom, 1.5 bath 24' x 32' Cape w/ full dormer NO garage NO deck Single Family Home NO deck Single Family Home				ull dormer NO garage	
Dept: Zoning Status: A	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval I	Date: 05/05/2010
Note: This permit does not include	a deck on the rear of the	e house.		-	Ok to Issue:
 As discussed during the review p required setbacks must be establi located by a surveyor. 					
2) Separate permits shall be required	d for future decks, sheds	, pools, and/or ga	rages.		
 This property shall remain a sing approval. 	le family dwelling. Any	change of use sha	all require a separa	ate permit applicatio	n for review and
 This permit is being approved on work. 	the basis of plans subm	itted. Any deviat	ions shall require	a separate approval	before starting that
5) This permit is being issued with to owned by Shawn Leydon. The c					property formerly
Dept: Building Status: A	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval D	Date: 05/17/2010
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) Fastener schedule per the IRC 20	03				
2) The attic scuttle opening must be	22" x 30".				
 The basement is NOT approved a use of this space. 	as habitable space. A coc	te compliant 2nd	means of egress n	nust be installed in c	order to change the
 4) Hardwired interconnected battery every level. 	v backup smoke detector	s shall be installe	d in all bedrooms,	protecting the bedr	ooms, and on
5) The design load spec sheets for a	ny engineered bcam(s) /	Trusses must be	submitted to this a	office.	
 6) Separate permits are required for hood exhaust systems and fuel ta 					
7) Those building a new single family detection must be powered by the				r giving access to b	edrooms. That
Dept: DRC Status: A	Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Philip DiPierro	Approval I	Date: 05/12/2010
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗸
 A double row of erosion and Sedimentation control measures shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned daily. 					
2) The Development Review Coord necessary due to field conditions		to require additie	nal lot grading or	other drainage impi	rovements as

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
0 TERRACE AVE (27 Rowe Ave.)	W & C LLC	PO BOX 10127	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	W & C LLC/ Bill Dowd	P.O. Box 1456 Portland	(207) 773-6250
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
Diversified Properties	773-4988	Single Family	

3) A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)

- 4) A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 5) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.
- 6) The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.
- 7) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 8) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

Comments:

:

V.

;

10

5/5/2010-amachado: Received amended Rowe Ave, sudivision plat from planning on 5/3/10. Contacted Jim Wolf asking for the deed for the piece of land that Shawn Leydon is selling to W & C LLC. Jim sent an email stating that the closing with Shawn Leydon is contingent on the building permit being issued. See email dated 5/5/10. Have purchase and sales agreement for right, title and interest.

10/22/2009-amachado: Spoke to Jim Wolf. Need survey that shows all of Shawn Leyden's lot (221 rowe Avc., 260 A017) to make sure that the remaining land not under contract to Diversified Properties meets the R-3 zoning requirements. Also need copies of the two deeds listed in the purchase & sales agreement. Will need deed that describes the new property.

11/4/2009-amachado: Received survey that shows the remaining lot of Shawn Leydon. The lot split does not meet zoning requirements. Shawn Leydon's lot only has a lot width of 62'. He needs 65'. Called Jim Wolf. He will get new survey done with new boundary line.

11/24/2009-amachado: Received revised siteplan for the remaining house lot for 21 Rowe Avenue and the new lot created from CBL 260 A 016 and part of lot 260 A017.

12/1/2009-amachado: Spoke to Jim Wolf. Deck on building plans but not site plan. He will cross them off the plans. Need 11" x 17" of revised site plan. Need description of new lot and two deeds, one from W&C, LLC and one from Shawn Leydon. Also there is a question that Shawn Leyden's property is part of a subdivision, so does the subdivision have to be amended? Reviewoing it at site plan tomorrow.

12/2/2009-amachado: Part of the lot (Shawn Leyden's piece) is part of an existing subdivision (Rowe Avenue Housing Subdivision). Since Lot 1 of the subdivision is being split and part sold off to create another lot, the subdivision plat has to be amended. I left a voicemail for Jim Wolf to call Barbara Barbydt.

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue with construction.
- X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting precast piers
- X Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade occupiable space
- <u>X</u> Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling
- X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Ann Machado - New single family for Rowe/terrace Ave.

From:	Ann Machado
To:	Philip DiPierro
Date:	10/22/2009 3:46 PM
Subject:	New single family for Rowe/terrace Ave.

Phil -

This is regarding the new single family (site plan 2009-0073) application for Jim Wolf (Diversified/W&C, LLC) that is located on Rowe Ave & Terrace Ave. The lot has been created out of CBL 260 A016 owned by W&C LLC and part of CBL 260 A017 owned by Shawn Leydon. The application has apurchase & Sales the sellers are W&C LLC & Shawn Leyden and the buyer is Diversified.

I have not done my review yet. I spoke to Jim Wolf telling him that aneeded a survey that slao showed the remaining lot for Shawn Leyden to make sure that it meet the R-3 requirements. I also told him that we needed copies of the two deeds that are referred to in the purchase & sales agreement. Finally, I told him that we will need a deed description for the new lot that has been created.

I'll let you know when I have recived that information and completed my review.

Ann

26933/15 DavielWallerb Wichle lot #130 30/7001 fraccan.

two deeds broker deed & discription for new property WICLLC -> Direstified (6+ 130) shown leyden -> Diversitied Polot applot subdivision (

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}00001.HTM

10/22/2009

Ann Machado - Re: Misc.

نھر

From:Barbara BarhydtTo:West -Chuhta, DanielleDate:2/11/2010 4:19 PMSubject:Re: Misc.

Thank you very much! No go treat yourself to an Indian dinner!

>>> Danielle West -Chuhta (Danielle West -Chuhta) Thursday, February 11, 2010 4:07 PM >>> Jim:

Thank you for the update. With regard to each of the matters you reference below, please find my response as follows:

1) Hicks Street: As per the attached letter, in addition to the easement and attached indemnification agreement (which needs to be executed by you and I would have to prepare a separate one for Dan) we need the information from your experts as to capacity. Once we receive this information, we will be able to make a decision on your (and Dan's) applications.

2) Burnside Avenue: Once you receive the additional deed for the street, you will be able to proceed forward with your application as described below. This is because, you need to have 100% ownership of the area in question in order to satisfy the frontage requirement.

With regard to your request to withdraw the subdivision application, we will accept this request (and withdraw the application) once you have paid the outstanding fees associated with that application. Please contact Jennifer Dorr in Planning (874-8719) for an exact accounting of the outstanding fees.

3) Rowe Avenue: As I have indicated in the past, based on the information you have provided to date, your proposal involves a reconfiguration of lots and therefore requires an amendment to the subdivision plat which must be reviewed by the Planning Board. If you provide us with all of the relevant deed information (i.e. a chain of title) and a color depiction showing the transfers in this area you have been involved with, we may reconsider this determination.

Thank you for your time,

Danielle

Danielle P. West-Chuhta Associate Corporation Counsel City of Portland, Maine (207) 874-8480

>>> "Jim Wolf" <jmw1@maine.rr.com> 2/10/2010 12:42 PM >>> Hello Danielle

I would like to bring you up to date on several issues.

Hicks Street

The easement from the cemetery to WA One and MADD is being prepared and should be in place either next week or the following. If the city is still going to require a release and indemnification with regard to our water using the easement would you please forward what will be required. Also, Burnside, Michigan, Dakota

As I notified you previously we will shortly have acquired from the Notis heirs there 50 percent interest in the road system(we are waiting for one deed to arrive in the mail). In anticipation of obtaining the Hayden interest we would like to:

1. Make application for a building permit being that we have title in the former road and code does not appear to require 100 percent interest and

2. Ask if the city is going to want a deed to the built portion of Dakota and Burnside? I believe public works established these are not accepted streets.

Further, have Jean and Barbara determined if our subdivision application should be withdrawn?

Rowe Avenue

Has the city made any decision on this? Shawn Lyden is putting pressure me to give him some information regarding his sale of the parcel.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Jim

James M. Wolf Diversified Properties, Inc. Post Office Box 10127 Portland, Maine 04104 1-207-773-4988 1-207-773-6875 fax

This electronic transmission may be privileged and contain confidential information. It is not intended nor may it be received by any unauthorized persons. If you have received this transmission in error, please destroy without copying it and notify the sender by calling sender at 207-773-4988 or reply to sender of this email. Thank you.

-----Original Message-----From: Danielle West -Chuhta [mailto:DWCHUHTA@portlandmaine.gov] Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2010 3:32 PM To: Jim Wolf Cc: Barbara Barhydt Subject: Re: Hicks

No, I don't think that would be the case. The City would contend that we have prescriptive rights for what was being placed there now, but as I indicated during our meeting, going forward we want to see easements and a release and indemnification in place addressing this drainage.

Ann Machado - New single family on Rowe Ave/Terrace Ave

From:	Ann Machado
То:	Philip DiPierro
Date:	11/5/2009 3:26 PM
Subject:	New single family on Rowe Ave/Terrace Ave

Phil -

This lot was created out of one lot (260 A016) and part of another (260 A017). The remaining lot (260 A017) does not meet the zoning requirements of the R-3 zone. It does not meet lot width. Jim Wolf needs to change the lot lines so both lots meet the zoning requirements.

Ann

From:	Danielle West -Chuhta		
To:	Barhydt, Barbara; Machado, Ann		
Date:	1/4/2010 9:23:00 AM		
Subject:	Re: Jim Wolf's lot on Rowe Avenue		

I do not have the information yet.

>>> Barbara Barhydt 12/31/2009 12:26:25 PM >>>

Danielle asked for deed information to determine if the division required subdivision review. I have not heard that he has submitted that information.

Barbara

1

ł

>>> Ann Machado Thursday, December 31, 2009 11:34 AM >>> Barbara -

I was wondering what was happening about the lot on Rowe Avenue (260 A016) where Jim Wolf wants to build a single family home (siteplan 2009-0073 in Urban Insight). This is the one where the lot was created from a lot that Jim Wolf owned (260 A017) and land split off from a lot owned by Shawn Leyden (260 A017). Shawn Leydon's lot is the one that Lot 1 of the Rowe Avenue Subdivision.

Thanks.

Ann

Thanks,

Danielle

>>> "Jim Wolf" <jmw1@maine.rr.com> 1/28/2010 3:21 PM >>> Danlelle

Thank you for the meeting today.

Dan came up with an interesting question after we left. We are actually draining into a city system that in turn drains into the cemetery. Because of this wouldn't the prescriptive rights the city has cover our flow if not increased or even an increased flow for that matter?

I thought it was an interesting enough point that I should mention it and ask the question.

Thank you

Jim

James M. Wolf

Diversified Properties, Inc.

Post Office Box 10127

Portland, Maine 04104

1-207-773-4988

1-207-773-6875 fax

This electronic transmission may be privileged and contain confidential

Ann Machado - Re: Rowe Avenue

From:	Barbara Barhydt			
То;	jmw1@maine.rr.com			
Date:	2/26/2010 9:07 AM			
Subject:	Re: Rowe Avenue			
CC:	DiPierro, Philip; Machado, Ann; West-Chuhta, Danielle			

Hi Jim:

• .al

Danielle and I agree that we need think that we need the whole plat to be revised to show the lot line adjustment to the abutting lot.

Thank you.

Barbara

Barbara Barhydt Development Review Services Manager Planning Division 389 Congress Street 4th Floor Portland, ME 04101 (207) 874-8699 Fax: (207) 756-8256 bab@portlandmaine.gov

>>> <jmw1@maine.rr.com> Friday, February 26, 2010 8:57 AM >>> Hi Barbara

Am I correct that the plat shows our small lot and the Lyden parcel or do we take the three lot plan and add to it? Not quite sure what you need but will get whatever it is you want.

---- Barbara Barhydt <BAB@portlandmaine.gov> wrote:

> Hi Jim:

>

> In order to proceed you need to submit a revised subdivision plat with a signature block for Penny Littell to sign. Penny will need to sign a mylar copy, but a paper copy may be submitted for review. The revised lot lines must be shown and noted on the plat. The building permit cannot be released until the revised plat is signed and recorded. You must return a mylar copy of the recorded plat showing the book and page numbers from the Cumberland County recording.

> > Thank you.

>

> Barbara

>

>

>

- > Barbara Barhydt
- > Development Review Services Manager

> Planning Division

> 389 Congress Street 4th Floor

> Portland, ME 04101

```
> (207) 874-8699
> Fax: (207) 756-8256
> bab@portlandmalne.gov
> >> "Jim Wolf" <jmw1@maine.rr.com> Thursday, February 25, 2010 4:24 PM >>> >> >> >> >> Hello Barbara
> Uring the first part of November changes were made to our building permit application to reflect meeting the code for lot size, width, setback etc. These changes were requested by Anne and I believe approved when submitted. In addition, Phil has also reviewed and approved the plan. What if any additional material is needed to obtain the building permit?
> I appreciate your help.
```

- > > Thank you
- >
- > Jim
- >

.

- >
- >
- >
- > James M. Wolf
- > Diversified Properties, Inc.
- > Post Office Box 10127
- > Portland, Maine 04104
- > 1-207-773-4988
- > 1-207-773-6875 fax

>

> This electronic transmission may be privileged and contain confidential information. It is not intended nor may it be received by any unauthorized persons. If you have received this transmission in error, please destroy without copying it and notify the sender by calling sender at 207-773-4988 or reply to sender of this email. Thank you.

> >

A REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PR **CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE** Department of Building Inspections **Original Receipt** 1. B. 2009 ŧ nes Wolf Received from 25 Rowe HUP Location of Work Building Fee:_ Cost of Construction Site Fee: Permit Fee Certificate of Occupancy Fee: Total: Building (12 Plumbing (I5) ____ Electrical (I2) ____ Site Plan (U2) Other 14 111 CBL: Total Collected s 12 Check #: No work is to be started until permit issued. Please keep original receipt for your records. Taken by: WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or uset charges on any roperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	21	Let between
Location/Address of Construction:	I Rowe Ave Po.	1 1 1 1 1
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A		260
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant "must be owner, Lessee or Buy	er" Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# 260 A 167	Name Diversified Proper	+irs 113-4988
260 A 11/1	Address POB 10121	
Partion of	City, State & Zip Portland, NE	
Les Co DB () - philos p	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of OLD DAD
	Name	Work: \$
OCT 1 3 2009	Address	C of O Fee: \$
	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$
Dept. of Building Inspections		, .
Curre Gille Cite Single Faithly)	(ONF	
If vacant, what was the previous use?		Paths
Proposed Specific use: <u><u>44.32</u></u>	CAFLE	[, 5 \$QU
Is property part of a subdivision?	If yes, please name	alad
CONSTRUCTION OF NER	UM CAPE If yes, please name W 24/32 CAPE W/M. + NO de - BILL DOWS/	o garage spec
	,+node	elK.
Contractor's name: Wt C LLC	BILL DOWC/	
Address:		
City, State & Zip PortIgnal, ME	04104	Telephone: <u>723-6250</u>
Who should we contact when the permit is rea	dy JONICS WOLF	Telephone: <u>173-4488</u>
Mailing address: POB 10127, PC	ortignal nie byliky	

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Date: is is not a hit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Xused raised site pla 11/24/09

Dale: 10/22/09

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Applicant: Diversified Properties Address: 2921 Rome Are (OTerrare Arc.)

Date - h(w Zone Location - R-3 Interior or corner lot - inknow Proposed Use/Hork - build new single finily home Servage Disposal - public - aly Lot Street Frontage - 50'min -71's ald. From Yard - 25 mg - 27' scaled b fint sty Rear Yard - 25'min - 85-south + 79'saled & buildhed. Side Yard - 12 spres pl & on new *need to help f 28 - tas 35' sole Despres 14 21 another botys. Projections - bettered 5×6; skps - fast 4'×5; side 4'×5! Width of Lot - 65 min - 71's and. Height - 351mg. -22.25's CAL Loi Area - 6500 mm = 7834 5mm 32 x24 -768 Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 35% = 2741.94 5×1 = 30 4x5=20 Area per Family - (To + . リメデュシン Off-street Purking - 2 spaus regured - 12 X 25's have OF 62dok Loading Bays - NIA Site Plan - minor I minor 2009 - 0073 Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA Flood Plains - panel lo zone X fully domination rear = 2 stay

Ann Machado - Re: Rowe Avenue

From:Ann MachadoTo:Jim WolfDate:5/5/2010 11:15 AMSubject:Re: Rowe Avenue

Jim -

We will need a deed once it is recorded. A condition of the building permit will be that no certificate of occupancy will be issued until the recorded deed is received.

Ann Machado Zoning Specialist (207) 874-8709

>>> "Jim Wolf" <jmw1@maine.rr.com> 5/5/2010 11:03 AM >>> Hello Anne

To confirm my telephone message closing with Mr. Lyden is contingent upon a building permit. Once the permit is obtained the package will be sent to an attorney to schedule closing. If you would like we can furnish a deed once it is recorded.

Jim

James M. Wolf Diversified Properties, Inc. Post Office Box 10127 Portland, Maine 04104 1-207-773-4988 1-207-773-6875 fax

This electronic transmission may be privileged and contain confidential information. It is not intended nor may it be received by any unauthorized persons. If you have received this transmission in error, please destroy without copying it and notify the sender by calling sender at 207-773-4988 or reply to sender of this email. Thank you.

· · · · PURCHASE AND SALE /	AGREEMENT - LAND	ONLY
August 25, 2009	August 25 Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 20	, 2009 Effective Date
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between	wersfied Propert	("Seller").
offer shall be void and any attempted acceptance of this offer in Buyer agrees that an additional deposit of earnest money in the	hafter set forth, Seller agrees to set visituated in municipality of	ell and Buyer agrees to buy (all and page(s) 73 ce of \$ 40,000 eposit of earnest money in the amount s not made by the above deadline, this le will not result in a binding contract will be paid will be paid with the above terms shall constitute a
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following co 4. EARNEST MONEY/ACCEPTANCE: said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this of 	ffer shall be valid until went of non-acceptance, this earne lawsuit by virtue of acting as escret	est money shall be returned promptly ow agent, Agency shall be entitled to
5. TITLE AND CLOSING: A deed, conveying good and me the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and thi execute all necessary papers of 25, 2,507 Seller is unable to convey in accordance with the provisions of exceed 30 days, from the time Seller is notified of the defect, ur the title. Seller hereby agrees to make a good-faith effort to cur set forth above or the expiration of such reasonable time perio deed with the title defect or this Agreement shall become nu	is transaction shall be closed and (closing date) or before, i f this paragraph, then Seller shall inless otherwise agreed to in writing re any title defect during such period, Seller is unable to remedy the t	Buyer shall pay the balance due and if agreed in writing by both parties. It have a reasonable time period, not to g by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy iod. If, at the later of the closing date title, Buyer may close and accept the

6. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a ______ deed, and shall be free and clear of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, easements and restrictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the continued current use of the property.

7. POSSESSION: Possession of premises shall be given to Buyer immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.

8. RISK OF LOSS: Until the closing, the risk of loss or damage to said premises by fire or otherwise, is assumed by Seller. Buyer shall have the right to view the property within 24 hours prior to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are in substantially the same condition as on the date of this Agreement.

9. PRORATIONS: The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing: rent, association fees, (other) fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine.

July 2006

6 Page L of 4 - P&S-1

obligations hereunder and any earnest money shall be returned to the Buyer.

ne. Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initian Seller(s) Initials

Dowd Properties 17	Westland Ave, 1	Portland ME 04102
Phone: 2077736250	Fax	:: (207) 773-0046

 Fax: (207) 773-0046
 William J. Dowd

 Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035
 www.zipform.com

la zfx

10. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form. Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.

11. DUE DILIGENCE: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.

Licensee makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	DAYS FOR COMPLETION	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
1.	SURVEY			_30_	Seller	Seller
	Purpose:				_	
2.	SOILS TEST		Ø			
	Purpose:					
3.	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN					
	Purpose:					
4.	LOCAL PERMITS	\mathbf{Q}		60	<u>byn</u>	burn
	Purpose:		Ŀ	villing permit	for sigle	Am-12
5.	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS			· · ·		, .
	Purpose:					
6.	UTILITIES	L.		_20	burn	Byu _
	Purpose:				<u> </u>	
7.	WATER				Burn	Byer
	Purpose:					·
8 .	SUB-DIVISION APPROVAL		Ø			
	Purpose:					
9.	DEP/LURC APPROVALS Purpose:		I			
10	ZONING VARIANCE	— <u>—</u> —				
10.	Purpose:				·	
11.	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT					
	Purpose:					·
12.	DEED RESTRICTION		\mathbf{V}			
	Purpose:					
13.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS					
	Purpose:					
14.	OTHER					
	Purpose:					

Further specifications regarding any of the above:

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyers own opinion as to the condition of the property.

July 2006 Page 2 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035 www.zipform.com

- FINANCING: This Agreement is is not subject to Financing. If subject to Financing: 1.2
 - a. This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a loan of % of the purchase price, at an % and amortized over a period of interest rate not to exceed years.
 - b. Buyer to provide Seller with letter from lender showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of information, is qualified for the loan requested within days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement and the carnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
 - c. Buyer to provide Seller with loan commitment letter from lender showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitment within ______ days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with this loan commitment letter within said time period. Seller may deliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three business days after delivery of such notice onless Buyer delivers the loan commitment letter before the end of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
 - d. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Seller or Seller's licensee.
 - e. After (b) or (c) are met, Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling to proceed under the terms of the financing. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within two business days of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement.
 - Buyer agrees to pay no more than ______ points. Seller agrees to pay up to \$ ______ toward Buy actual pre-paids, points and/or closing costs, but no more than allowable by Buyer's lender. Buyer's ability to obtain financing _____ is ____ is not subject to the sale of another property. See addendum _____ Yes ____ No. f. toward Buyer's
 - g. h Buyer may choose to pay cash instead of obtaining financing. If so, buyer shall notify seller in writing and the Agreement shall
 - no longer be subject to financing, and Seller's right to terminate pursuant to the provisions of this paragraph shall be void.

13. AGENCY DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following relationships:



If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior reccipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.

14. MEDIATION: Except as provided below, any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction. Earnest money disputes subject to the jurisdiction of small claims court will be handled in that forum.

15. DEFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the earnest money. Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller.

16. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.

17. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Scller and the assigns of the Buyer.

18. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.

No

19. ADDENDA: Yes Explain:

20. EFFECTIVE DATE/NOTICE: Any notice, communication or document delivery requirements hereunder may be satisfied by providing the required notice, communication or documentation to the party or their licensee. Withdrawals of offers and counteroffers will be effective upon communication, verbally or in writing. This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated. Licensee is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of "by (date)" or "within <u>x</u> days" shall refer to calendar days being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.

21. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the real estate licensces, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors, investigators and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the entire closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their licensees prior to, at and after the closing.

July 2006

Page 3 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initial

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035 www.zipform.com

la.zfx

22. OTHER CONDITIONS: W. Warn Dowd, A partner in W+C, is A Maine Real Estate Broken 23. Sellers Shell split ell costs to co-plete sele.

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Revenue Services.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine Iaw requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

Buyer's Mailing ad	Idress is <u>P.O. Box</u>	10127	Portiand	ME	DYIOY	
		-1 1			•	
	m	- 8/25/01				
BUYER		DATE	BUYER			DATE

Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the above-described property at the price and upon the terms and conditions set forth and agrees to pay agency a commission for services as specified in the listing agreement.

Seller's Mailing address is	_		·
an	8.25.4	Alt	8/25/04
SELLER USAC LLC.	DATE	SELLER	DĂTÉ

COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as detailed herein with the following changes and/or conditions:

The parties acknowledge that until signed by Buyer, Seller's signature constitutes only an offer to sell on the above terms and the offer will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signature with communication of such signature to Seller by (date) ______ (time) ______ AM ____ PM.

DATE DATE SELLER SELLER The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set forth above. BUYER DATE DATE BUYER EXTENSION: The time for the performance of this Agreement is extended until DATE BUYER DATE SELLER DATE BUYER DATE SELLER DATE



Maine Association of REALTORS®/Copyright © July 2006 All Rights Reserved.





Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035 www.zipform.com



}		260-A-17 eydon's aris	simel lot.	DEF		
	D	0⊂‡ ≠ 100272	\$ Bk=22161 Ps∓	73	OCT 23	2009
	WA	ARRANT	ry deed			
Know A	ll Men By These	Presents Tb	at I, Benja	amin M.	Keeley	
of 21 Rowe County of Cur	Avenue, Portl mberland	and,	and State of	Maine,		
for consideration	n paid, grant to S	hawn P. L	yden			
of 186 Fore County of Cur	eside Road, Cu nberland	mberland,	and State of	Maine		
with WARRAN	NTY COVENANTS	5:				
Portla	in lot or parcel of la and e of Maine, more parated herein by refer	County articularly de	of Cumberl	land		
In Witne December, 2	ss Whereof, I 1 2004.	hereunto	set my hand(s Bertjamin	/~	21st Lev	day of
				-		
State of Main County of Cur		ss.				
above named	21st day of Dec Benjamin M. Ke ad the foregoing to be	eley		onally app	beared before	me the
Return to: Sha	awn P. Lyden		None time,		t Law	1

MAINE DEVI

.

.

.

•

File No: 04550609

Doc#1 100273 Bk:22161 Ps: 74

Exhibit A - Deed

A certain lot or parcel of land together with the buildings thereon situated on the northwesterly side of Rowe Avenue and the southeasterly side of Terrace Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, Leing Hot Probabilities (W1) as shown on Plan of Rowe Avenue Housing Subdivision Terrace recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Pook 201, Dege 150, to which Plan reference is hereby made. Said plan incorrectly states the Book and Page of the record owner as Book 18167, Page 80. Reference is hereby made to a certain Deed from Dennis G. Temm and Judith A. Balzano f/k/a Judith A. Temm dated September 30, 2002 recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 18167, Page 80.

Reference is hereby made to a deed from Forest City Chevrolet dated June 29, 2004 to Benjamin M. Keeley and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 21521, Page 189

Reviewed/Initialed

Raceived Recorded Resister of Deeds Dec 23,2004 02:37:40P Cumberland County John & Obrien 26-A-11 Wicowner.

Doc#1 29817 8k126933 P=1

75

OCT 2 3 2009

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

I, DANIEL R. WALKER, SR., of Portland, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine,

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

Wa: C, LLO, Maine Limited Liability Company with a mailing address of P.O. Box 10127, Portland, Maine 04104

A certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being LOT Numbered One hundred thirty (190); as shown on Plan of Lots at Brighton Avenue Terrace belonging to J.W. Wilbur, said Plan being made by A.L. Eliot, Surveyor, dated July 9, 1906, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book 11, Page 13.

Said lot is situated on Terrace Avenue, and measures thirty (30) feet in width by seventy (70) feet in depth, and contains, according to said plan, Two thousand one hundred (2100) square feet, more or less.

Being the same premises conveyed to Grantor herein and Nora A. Walker by deed of Michael J. Green dated November 29, 1952 and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2112, Page 470. Reference is further made to a Quitclaim Deed from Grantor herein and Daniel R. Walker, Jr., Fiduciary of the Estate of Nora A. Walker to Grantor herein dated March 27, 2006 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 23810, Page 108.

Also hereby conveying all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

This conveyance is together with and subject to such state of facts shown on the plan entitled "Brighton Avenue Terrace" dated July 9, 1906 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 11, Page 13.

29817 Bk : 26933 Pat Doc‡1

WITNESS my hand this 27 day of Una y ,2009.

XNA/

Wolker SR Walker, Sr.

96

STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

(1ky 27, 2009

Then personally appeared the above-named DANIEL R. WALKER, SR. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

Attorney at Law/Netary Publ My Commission Expires: SV

Received Recorded Resister of Deals Nes 28,2009 02:47:38P Cumberland Counts Panela E. Lovley

Quitclaim Deed

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Nora A. Walker, by and through Daniel R. Walker, Jr., acting fiduciary, authorized pursuant to Court Order issued by Cumberland County Probate Court, Docket No. 2006-0095 dated March 8, 2006 and Daniel R. Walker, Sr., of Portland, Maine, with a mailing address of 61 Gleckler Road, Portland, Maine 04103, County of Cumberland ("Grantors"), for consideration paid, do hereby RELEASE unto Daniel R. Walker, Sr. of the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine ("Grantee"), the real property in the Town of Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, and being more particularly described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land, situated in said Portland, being **bot** Numbered-One-hundred thirty. (120), as shown on Plan of Lots at Brighton Avenue Terrace belonging to J. W. Wilbur, said Plan being made by A. L. Eliot, Surveyor, dated July 9, 1906, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book 11, Page 13.

Said lot is situated on Terrace Avenue, and measures thirty (30) feet in width by seventy (70) feet in depth, and contains, according to said plan, Two thousand one hundred (2100) square feet, more or less.

Reference is hereby made to a Warranty Deed by Michael J. Greene to Daniel R.

Walker and Nora A. Walker dated November 29, 1952 and recorded in the Cumberland

County Registry of Deeds in Book 2112, Page 470.

NETING OCT 2 3 2009

Page 1 of 3

nc#= 17207 Bit 23810 Pst 109

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Daniel R. Walker, Jr., as Fiduciary of the Estate of Nora A. Walker, has set his hand and seal this 27th day of March, 2006.

Witness;

RR. Wellen

Nora A. Walker, by and through Daniel R. Walker, Jr., pursuant to Court Order dated March 8, 2006, Cumberland County Probate Court, Docket No. 2006-0095.

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND COUNTY, ss.

March 27, 2006

Then personally appeared the above-named **Daniel R. Walker, Jr.**, pursuant to Court Order of the *Estate of Nora A. Walker* and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity.

Before me,

(Typed or Printed)

My Commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Daniel R. Walker, Sr., has set his hand and seal this 27th day of March, 2006.

Witness: reche

Daniel R. Walker, Sr.

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND COUNTY, ss.

March 27, 2006

Then personally appeared the above-named **Daniel R. Walker, Sr., and acknowledged** the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity.

Before me,

(Typed or Pri

My Commission expires:

Received Recorded Register of Dads Arr 03:2006 (08:10:33A Cumberland County John B OBrien

Page 3 of 3

* check zonly a randinity have be

Applicant:

Date: 11/30/09

3 op according to alkernod ok

Address: 21 Rove Are

C-B-L: 210-A-17 perma = 09-1141 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - 1900

Zone Location - R-3

(Interior or corner lot -

Proposed Use/Work -

Servage Disposal -

Loi Street Frontage -

Front Yard - 55'min - 65'scho

Rear Yard - NA

Side Yard - 2'spries = M'min - leftsich - 17's and

Projections -

Width of Lot - 65 min - 65'scaled

Height -

Lot Area - 1800 + min - 18x140 = 9100 \$ (F)

Lot Coverage/ Impervious Surface - 35°10 2 3185

Area per Family -

Off-street Parking -

Loading Bays -

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection -

Flood Plains -

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

	Card Number		l of l		
	Parcal ID		260 A017001		
	Location		21 ROWE AVE		
	Land Use		SINGLE FAMILY		
	Owner Address		LYDEN SHAWN P 21 ROWE AVE PORTLAND ME 04102		
	Book/Page		22161/073		
	Legal		260-A-17 Rowe ave 21-31 Terrace ave 14840 SF		
	Current Ass	essed Valuation	n		
	Land \$65, 500	Building \$105,300	Total \$170,800		
Property Info	rmation				
Year Built 1900	Style Old Style	Story Height 1,5	Sq. Ft . 1078	Total Acres 0.341	
Badrooms 3	Full Baths 2	Half Baths	Total Rooms	Attic None	Basement Full
Outbuildings					
Туре	Quanti ty	Year Built	Size	Grede	Condition
Date 12/23/200	4 LAND	Sype + BLDING	Price \$187,000	Book/Pag 22161-07	3
07/08/200 10/01/200		+ BLDING + BLDING	\$115,000 \$200,000	21521-18 18167-80	
		Picture and	Sketch		
	Pict	ture Sketch	Tax Map		

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or emailed.

New Search!

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=260 A017001&Card=1

10/14/2009



Descriptor/Area A: 1.5Fr/8 440 sqft B: 1Fr/8 104 sqft C: 1Fr/8 204 sqft D:EP 180 sqft

	DEVELO	Y OF PORTLAND, MAINE PMENT REVIEW APPLICATION EPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Zoning Copy	2009-0073 Application I, D. Number
W&CLic	I	Marge Schmuckal	10/13/2009
Applicant	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		Application Date
Po Box 10127 , Portland , ME C	14104		Single Family Home
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
James M Wolf		Terrace Ave, Portland, Main	le
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agant Ph: (207)773-4988	Agant Fax:	260 A016001 Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Black Lat
Applicant or Agent Daytime Tele			
Manufacturing Wareho		Building Addition Change Of Use t Apt 0 Condo 0 Other 0	
Proposed Building square Feet o	r # of Units Acreage of Site	Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the	Site Zoning
Check Review Required:			🗂 Design Review
Site Plan (major/minor)	Zoning Conditional - F	PB 📋 Subdivision # of lots	DEP Local Certification
Amendment to Plan - Board F	Review [7] Zoning Conditional - Z	ZBA Shoreland Shoreland	
_ Amendment to Plan - Staff Ro		Zoning Variance Stood Haza	
After the Fact - Major		Stormwater Traffic Move	
After the Fact - Minor		PAD Review 114-403 Stre	
Fees Paid; Site Plan	\$50.00 Subdivision		0.00 Date 10/13/2009
		Reviewer	
Zoning Approval Sta			
_ Approved	Approved w/Condition See Attached	ne 🗌 Denied	
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
_]	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required	
No building permit may be issu	ed until a performance guarantee	has been submitted as indicated below	
7 Performance Guarantee Acc	epted		
_	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid	_	_	
	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue	_		
	date		
] Performance Guarantee Red	uced		
	date	remaining balance	signature
] Temporary Certificate of Occ	upancy	Conditions (See Atlached)
	date		expiration date
Final Inspection			
	date	signature	
] Certificate Of Occupancy			
	date		
] Performance Guarantee Rele			
	date	signature	
] Defect Guarantee Submitted	······································		
	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Detect Guarantee Released			
	date	signature	

:

12.2

11.7.1

Memorandum

To: Debra Marquis

From: Gayle Guertin

Date: 10/11/2012

Re: Refund for 27 Rowe Ave'

Jim Wolf is requesting a refund back on the New Single Family Home that was issued on May 18, 2010. Permit #091141. **Total fee \$1,295.00.**

Attatched is a copy of his receipt and and the cover sheet of his issued building permit.

Thank You Gayle

Hello Gail

Pursuant to our telephone conversation we would like a refund for the above referenced building permit; our understanding is we receive 90 percent back from unused permits. The permit was not used due to our seller of the property not being able to transfer clean title to the property. If you need a copy of our August 125, 2012 letter with supporting documents please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Jim

James Wolf Diversified Properties, Inc PO Box 10127 Portland, Maine 04204 207-773-4988



Diversion-200351144 Thu Aug OT 45.115 2003-



: .







^{11/1288 -} CSHR - Keelosufa 270 blov - Kome Amme balloug/2 - CAD/DMC/3288-boom 448 15/1/2008 11:44 VII







	Original R	eceipt	
¥		16.13	2009
Received from		, Wo	1¢
Location of Work			407
Cost of Construction	\$	Building Fee:	920
Permit Fee	\$ 1295	_ Site Fee: _	300
	Certificate of Oc	cupancy Fee: _	75
A second s		Total:	4/225
Other <u>SF</u> H CBL: <u>960</u>	mbing (I5) Electric:		
Check #:		Collected	<u>\$ 10 /S</u>
	s to be started i ep original recei		🗱 share and sha
Taken by:	1/-		
WHITE - Applicant's C	ору	•	이 나라 관망하는 가지 않 1